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A.7 Field Strength of Spurious Radiation 
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1. GSM and GPRS 

1.1 GSM850_L  
 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

112.24 -45.34 -7.60 -13.0 32.34 92.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

847.61 -28.99 5.62 -13.0 15.99 157.40 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

893.57 -42.54 5.63 -13.0 29.54 174.40 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1698.25 -41.86 8.78 -13.0 28.86 152.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

5139.65 -32.42 28.00 -13.0 19.42 182.80 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

8463.84 -28.53 35.97 -13.0 15.53 288.10 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -42.56 -2.64 -13.0 29.56 129.40 Vertical Vertical Pass 

847.61 -30.73 5.62 -13.0 17.73 258.50 Vertical Vertical N/A 

893.57 -46.45 5.63 -13.0 33.45 312.00 Vertical Vertical N/A 

1698.25 -39.52 8.78 -13.0 26.52 317.80 Vertical Vertical Pass 

5132.17 -31.09 27.97 -13.0 18.09 246.60 Vertical Vertical Pass 

8463.84 -29.27 35.97 -13.0 16.27 287.30 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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1.2 GSM850_M  
 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.06 -57.48 -2.64 -13.0 44.48 64.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 

881.47 -46.95 5.50 -13.0 33.95 330.20 Vertical Vertical N/A 

1673.32 -38.14 8.80 -13.0 25.14 337.80 Vertical Vertical Pass 

2506.23 -39.37 13.32 -13.0 26.37 354.90 Vertical Vertical Pass 

5019.95 -30.72 27.69 -13.0 17.72 101.10 Vertical Vertical Pass 

7975.06 -30.07 35.10 -13.0 17.07 358.30 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -44.82 -2.64 -13.0 31.82 147.70 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

881.47 -32.74 5.50 -13.0 19.74 326.40 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1673.32 -37.11 8.80 -13.0 24.11 352.90 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2506.23 -40.57 13.32 -13.0 27.57 0.50 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

5102.24 -31.46 28.38 -13.0 18.46 32.40 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7785.54 -29.23 34.92 -13.0 16.23 104.50 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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1.3 GSM850_H  

 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

95.31 -48.88 -3.33 -13.0 35.88 357.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 

866.96 -47.31 5.27 -13.0 34.31 312.70 Vertical Vertical N/A 

1648.38 -39.41 8.87 -13.0 26.41 338.20 Vertical Vertical Pass 

2471.32 -39.07 13.03 -13.0 26.07 0.40 Vertical Vertical Pass 

5087.28 -29.47 28.24 -13.0 16.47 326.50 Vertical Vertical Pass 

8743.14 -28.73 35.25 -13.0 15.73 -0.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -60.54 -2.64 -13.0 47.54 338.30 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

866.96 -26.66 5.27 -13.0 13.66 188.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1648.38 -39.98 8.87 -13.0 26.98 354.90 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2471.32 -38.05 13.03 -13.0 25.05 352.20 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

4601.00 -31.65 26.11 -13.0 18.65 284.80 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7765.59 -30.23 34.15 -13.0 17.23 353.80 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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1.4 EGPRS850 _L 

 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

92.89 -60.62 -2.67 -13.0 47.62 322.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

874.21 -37.65 5.36 -13.0 24.65 360.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1648.38 -43.01 8.87 -13.0 30.01 352.70 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2062.34 -44.64 11.22 -13.0 31.64 264.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

5132.17 -30.44 27.97 -13.0 17.44 344.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7785.54 -29.14 34.92 -13.0 16.14 207.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

90.47 -60.96 -2.10 -13.0 47.96 348.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 

874.21 -33.83 5.36 -13.0 20.83 308.70 Vertical Vertical N/A 

1648.38 -41.31 8.87 -13.0 28.31 327.10 Vertical Vertical Pass 

2635.91 -41.32 14.59 -13.0 28.32 188.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 

4915.21 -31.36 27.28 -13.0 18.36 138.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 

7955.11 -29.23 34.89 -13.0 16.23 349.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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1.5 EGPRS850 _M 

 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

97.73 -58.67 -4.03 -13.0 45.67 89.30 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

874.21 -32.65 5.36 -13.0 19.65 203.60 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1673.32 -39.06 8.80 -13.0 26.06 331.50 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2635.91 -41.09 14.59 -13.0 28.09 148.40 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

4907.73 -30.97 27.32 -13.0 17.97 -0.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

8703.24 -28.53 35.37 -13.0 15.53 317.40 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

 

 

   

M6
M5

M4
M3

M2

M1

0

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

Frequency (MHz)
1000030 100 1000

RSE Test case_FCC_FCC PART 22



 

 

 
Document No: BL‐SZ1680042                                                                                                                                        Page 11 of 59  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -58.70 -2.64 -13.0 45.70 163.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 

874.21 -45.37 5.36 -13.0 32.37 300.20 Vertical Vertical N/A 

1673.32 -39.48 8.80 -13.0 26.48 328.90 Vertical Vertical Pass 

2506.23 -40.82 13.32 -13.0 27.82 93.80 Vertical Vertical Pass 

5057.36 -30.01 28.02 -13.0 17.01 177.20 Vertical Vertical Pass 

8324.19 -30.03 35.60 -13.0 17.03 57.50 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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1.6 EGPRS850 _H 

 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -60.43 -2.64 -13.0 47.43 169.20 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

847.61 -33.68 5.62 -13.0 20.68 359.70 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

893.57 -38.75 5.63 -13.0 25.75 334.20 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1698.25 -40.39 8.78 -13.0 27.39 357.40 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2541.15 -37.62 13.42 -13.0 24.62 340.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

5109.73 -30.78 28.44 -13.0 17.78 90.40 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -58.59 -2.64 -13.0 45.59 169.40 Vertical Vertical Pass 

847.61 -34.70 5.62 -13.0 21.70 269.70 Vertical Vertical N/A 

874.21 -50.92 5.36 -13.0 37.92 260.10 Vertical Vertical N/A 

1698.25 -41.23 8.78 -13.0 28.23 311.90 Vertical Vertical Pass 

5079.80 -30.80 28.20 -13.0 17.80 356.40 Vertical Vertical Pass 

7965.09 -29.48 34.96 -13.0 16.48 358.30 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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1.7 GSM1900 _L 

 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -59.44 -2.82 -13.0 46.44 343.30 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1907.73 -21.07 12.01 -13.0 8.07 347.80 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1947.63 -41.06 11.07 -13.0 28.06 120.40 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

5115.34 -30.44 28.41 -13.0 17.44 197.80 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

9953.87 -20.35 37.19 -13.0 7.35 43.10 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

14811.10 -31.12 31.73 -13.0 18.12 360.60 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -56.90 -2.82 -13.0 43.90 93.80 Vertical Vertical Pass 

627.48 -59.33 1.01 -13.0 46.33 285.40 Vertical Vertical Pass 

1907.73 -23.00 12.01 -13.0 10.00 307.00 Vertical Vertical N/A 

5139.65 -30.80 28.00 -13.0 17.80 125.70 Vertical Vertical Pass 

7789.90 -22.19 35.07 -13.0 9.19 101.40 Vertical Vertical Pass 

11120.95 -21.09 37.45 -13.0 8.09 245.90 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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1.8 GSM1900 _M 

 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

92.89 -56.15 -2.89 -13.0 43.15 66.80 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

586.36 -57.13 0.26 -13.0 44.13 244.20 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1877.81 -36.22 11.46 -13.0 23.22 232.20 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1947.63 -41.30 11.07 -13.0 28.30 123.10 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

7279.30 -23.54 33.68 -13.0 10.54 91.20 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

14214.46 -31.86 30.65 -13.0 18.86 265.90 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -58.54 -2.82 -13.0 45.54 146.40 Vertical Vertical Pass 

610.55 -59.52 0.64 -13.0 46.52 317.80 Vertical Vertical Pass 

1877.81 -40.60 11.46 -13.0 27.60 7.30 Vertical Vertical N/A 

1947.63 -41.56 11.07 -13.0 28.56 360.10 Vertical Vertical N/A 

7984.41 -22.36 35.03 -13.0 9.36 170.50 Vertical Vertical Pass 

14684.54 -31.57 31.56 -13.0 18.57 195.30 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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1.9 GSM1900 _H 

 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -57.23 -2.82 -13.0 44.23 320.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

450.90 -62.32 -2.61 -13.0 49.32 32.20 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1947.63 -41.31 11.07 -13.0 28.31 348.20 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

4799.25 -32.37 27.13 -13.0 19.37 129.70 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

9905.24 -20.83 37.75 -13.0 7.83 172.80 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

14847.26 -31.01 31.78 -13.0 18.01 52.60 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

92.89 -58.13 -2.89 -13.0 45.13 273.60 Vertical Vertical Pass 

479.93 -62.81 -2.17 -13.0 49.81 81.20 Vertical Vertical Pass 

1947.63 -42.07 11.07 -13.0 29.07 137.10 Vertical Vertical N/A 

5091.02 -30.78 28.29 -13.0 17.78 26.40 Vertical Vertical Pass 

9953.87 -21.59 37.19 -13.0 8.59 348.10 Vertical Vertical Pass 

14937.66 -31.02 31.90 -13.0 18.02 336.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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1.10 EGPRS1900_L 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

100.15 -60.96 -4.71 -13.0 47.96 284.30 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

383.17 -64.07 -3.20 -13.0 51.07 129.10 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1947.63 -40.62 11.07 -13.0 27.62 0.40 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

5115.34 -31.14 28.41 -13.0 18.14 283.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

9905.24 -21.00 37.75 -13.0 8.00 357.80 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

14756.86 -31.54 31.66 -13.0 18.54 360.60 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

90.47 -60.94 -2.26 -13.0 47.94 106.30 Vertical Vertical Pass 

605.71 -60.59 0.61 -13.0 47.59 2.20 Vertical Vertical Pass 

1927.68 -43.84 10.62 -13.0 30.84 133.80 Vertical Vertical N/A 

5139.65 -30.72 28.00 -13.0 17.72 1.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 

9929.55 -20.59 37.47 -13.0 7.59 220.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 

14503.74 -32.11 31.32 -13.0 19.11 288.50 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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1.11 EGPRS1900_M 

 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

213.84 -42.68 -11.44 -13.0 29.68 299.80 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

779.88 -53.69 3.41 -13.0 40.69 314.50 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1877.81 -37.73 11.46 -13.0 24.73 241.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1947.63 -41.20 11.07 -13.0 28.20 131.70 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

6865.96 -25.66 31.71 -13.0 12.66 185.10 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

14811.10 -31.99 31.73 -13.0 18.99 286.60 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -60.82 -2.82 -13.0 47.82 174.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 

804.06 -57.56 3.96 -13.0 44.56 15.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 

1877.81 -41.19 11.46 -13.0 28.19 29.40 Vertical Vertical N/A 

1947.63 -42.13 11.07 -13.0 29.13 136.90 Vertical Vertical N/A 

7279.30 -22.88 33.68 -13.0 9.88 277.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 

14991.90 -31.45 31.97 -13.0 18.45 204.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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1.12 EGPRS1900_H 

 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

196.91 -62.46 -11.81 -13.0 49.46 77.90 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

654.09 -59.92 1.40 -13.0 46.92 157.80 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1907.73 -23.84 12.01 -13.0 10.84 248.80 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1947.63 -41.07 11.07 -13.0 28.07 358.80 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

8008.73 -22.18 34.28 -13.0 9.18 360.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

14774.94 -32.07 31.68 -13.0 19.07 107.90 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -54.89 -2.82 -13.0 41.89 335.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 

397.68 -64.04 -2.64 -13.0 51.04 89.40 Vertical Vertical Pass 

1907.73 -28.20 12.01 -13.0 15.20 20.10 Vertical Vertical N/A 

1947.63 -42.44 11.07 -13.0 29.44 360.60 Vertical Vertical N/A 

5091.02 -30.46 28.29 -13.0 17.46 -0.70 Vertical Vertical Pass 

14793.02 -32.04 31.71 -13.0 19.04 356.30 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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2. WCDMA Band 2 

 

2.1 WCDMA B2_L 

 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

85.64 -65.83 -3.63 -13.0 52.83 322.80 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1837.91 -33.81 10.54 -13.0 20.81 161.90 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1912.72 -44.88 12.12 -13.0 31.88 32.10 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

5091.02 -38.22 28.29 -13.0 25.22 291.40 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

9832.29 -28.76 37.40 -13.0 15.76 301.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

14793.02 -40.21 31.71 -13.0 27.21 201.20 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -73.49 -2.82 -13.0 60.49 158.30 Vertical Vertical Pass 

598.45 -70.09 0.65 -13.0 57.09 340.80 Vertical Vertical Pass 

1837.91 -45.19 10.54 -13.0 32.19 189.70 Vertical Vertical N/A 

5139.65 -37.99 28.00 -13.0 24.99 6.70 Vertical Vertical Pass 

11048.00 -27.82 37.87 -13.0 14.82 50.80 Vertical Vertical Pass 

15009.98 -39.79 31.94 -13.0 26.79 323.40 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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2.2 WCDMA B2_M 

 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

90.47 -74.32 -2.26 -13.0 61.32 335.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 

625.06 -69.77 0.97 -13.0 56.77 17.50 Vertical Vertical Pass 

1384.04 -51.46 9.21 -13.0 38.46 58.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 

3121.57 -41.91 21.82 -13.0 28.91 123.50 Vertical Vertical Pass 

10877.81 -28.03 37.99 -13.0 15.03 8.90 Vertical Vertical Pass 

14811.10 -39.92 31.73 -13.0 26.92 357.40 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

85.64 -65.49 -3.63 -13.0 52.49 353.90 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

625.06 -70.21 0.97 -13.0 57.21 359.70 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1354.11 -50.21 9.31 -13.0 37.21 276.20 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

5115.34 -38.10 28.41 -13.0 25.10 358.70 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7279.30 -30.64 33.68 -13.0 17.64 24.90 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

14774.94 -39.92 31.68 -13.0 26.92 87.60 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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2.3 WCDMA B2_H 

 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

85.64 -67.19 -3.63 -13.0 54.19 156.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

651.67 -69.55 1.37 -13.0 56.55 125.10 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1912.72 -34.81 12.12 -13.0 21.81 297.70 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

2361.60 -46.15 12.45 -13.0 33.15 256.50 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

8276.18 -29.55 35.74 -13.0 16.55 354.20 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

15082.29 -40.09 31.59 -13.0 27.09 360.60 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

90.47 -74.16 -2.26 -13.0 61.16 275.20 Vertical Vertical Pass 

542.82 -71.19 -1.10 -13.0 58.19 245.20 Vertical Vertical Pass 

1279.30 -51.58 8.52 -13.0 38.58 105.50 Vertical Vertical Pass 

1912.72 -40.88 12.12 -13.0 27.88 1.70 Vertical Vertical N/A 

4750.62 -39.17 26.75 -13.0 26.17 114.60 Vertical Vertical Pass 

10877.81 -27.84 37.99 -13.0 14.84 163.30 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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3. WCDMA Band 5 

3.1 WCDMA B5_L 

 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

90.47 -67.40 -2.10 -13.0 54.40 314.70 Vertical Vertical Pass 

845.19 -48.65 5.58 -13.0 35.65 232.40 Vertical Vertical N/A 

1942.64 -48.82 10.99 -13.0 35.82 344.30 Vertical Vertical Pass 

2531.17 -44.71 13.65 -13.0 31.71 271.70 Vertical Vertical Pass 

5334.16 -33.98 27.76 -13.0 20.98 165.90 Vertical Vertical Pass 

7895.26 -34.48 35.75 -13.0 21.48 354.40 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -68.93 -2.64 -13.0 55.93 84.20 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

850.02 -51.49 5.66 -13.0 38.49 337.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1448.88 -49.47 9.42 -13.0 36.47 86.10 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2202.00 -47.24 12.71 -13.0 34.24 55.60 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

5139.65 -34.65 28.00 -13.0 21.65 360.30 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7396.51 -35.20 33.94 -13.0 22.20 359.20 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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3.2 WCDMA B5_M 

 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

85.64 -68.08 -3.55 -13.0 55.08 180.20 Vertical Vertical Pass 

845.19 -65.39 5.58 -13.0 52.39 98.60 Vertical Vertical N/A 

1279.30 -51.48 8.80 -13.0 38.48 118.70 Vertical Vertical Pass 

2346.63 -46.27 12.53 -13.0 33.27 222.20 Vertical Vertical Pass 

4226.93 -36.43 24.72 -13.0 23.43 360.60 Vertical Vertical Pass 

8194.51 -34.88 36.06 -13.0 21.88 350.70 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -67.32 -2.64 -13.0 54.32 88.40 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

579.10 -70.01 0.21 -13.0 57.01 173.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1553.62 -50.53 9.62 -13.0 37.53 156.90 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2541.15 -45.39 13.42 -13.0 32.39 162.10 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

4735.66 -35.72 26.76 -13.0 22.72 348.10 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

8463.84 -34.26 35.97 -13.0 21.26 1.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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3.3 WCDMA B5_H 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -69.09 -2.64 -13.0 56.09 171.20 Vertical Vertical Pass 

818.58 -48.97 5.15 -13.0 35.97 277.50 Vertical Vertical N/A 

1892.77 -41.79 10.35 -13.0 28.79 320.50 Vertical Vertical Pass 

2476.31 -43.57 13.25 -13.0 30.57 352.50 Vertical Vertical Pass 

4877.81 -35.33 27.19 -13.0 22.33 106.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 

8473.82 -34.42 35.47 -13.0 21.42 74.20 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -68.30 -2.64 -13.0 55.30 92.60 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

818.58 -53.36 5.15 -13.0 40.36 242.80 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1324.19 -50.89 9.06 -13.0 37.89 325.50 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2336.66 -45.52 12.69 -13.0 32.52 346.20 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

5102.24 -34.59 28.38 -13.0 21.59 7.60 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

8374.06 -32.98 35.68 -13.0 19.98 161.40 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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4. LTE Band 4 

4.1 LTE Band 4 BW1.4 CH20175_ Horizontal 
 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

90.47 -64.81 -2.26 -13.0 51.81 360.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

419.45 -66.94 -2.37 -13.0 53.94 316.30 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1728.18 20.26 8.90 -13.0 -33.26 348.80 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

2127.18 -45.95 11.89 -13.0 32.95 354.80 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

7789.90 -29.97 35.07 -13.0 16.97 226.70 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

14991.90 -39.41 31.97 -13.0 26.41 274.10 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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4.2 LTE Band 4 BW1.4 CH20175_ Vertical 
 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

92.89 -66.67 -2.89 -13.0 53.67 29.10 Vertical Vertical Pass 

1169.58 -51.28 7.67 -13.0 38.28 219.90 Vertical Vertical Pass 

1728.18 20.26 8.90 -13.0 -33.26 360.00 Vertical Vertical N/A 

2127.18 -46.81 11.89 -13.0 33.81 15.00 Vertical Vertical N/A 

6890.27 -31.57 32.92 -13.0 18.57 183.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 

15064.21 -39.81 31.67 -13.0 26.81 59.50 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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4.3 LTE Band 4 BW3 CH20175 _ Horizontal 
 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -65.85 -2.82 -13.0 52.85 6.40 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1728.18 5.08 8.90 -13.0 -18.08 360.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

2127.18 -45.50 11.89 -13.0 32.50 108.70 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

5091.02 -38.47 28.29 -13.0 25.47 360.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

6890.27 -32.28 32.92 -13.0 19.28 198.60 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

15009.98 -38.75 31.94 -13.0 25.75 350.30 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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4.4 LTE Band 4 BW3 CH20175 _ Vertical 
 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

90.47 -72.55 -2.26 -13.0 59.55 2.90 Vertical Vertical Pass 

1728.18 8.92 8.90 -13.0 -21.92 360.20 Vertical Vertical N/A 

2127.18 -21.11 11.89 -13.0 8.11 356.40 Vertical Vertical N/A 

4774.94 -38.24 26.86 -13.0 25.24 310.10 Vertical Vertical Pass 

7789.90 -30.10 35.07 -13.0 17.10 262.60 Vertical Vertical Pass 

15046.13 -39.54 31.76 -13.0 26.54 249.70 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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4.5 LTE Band 4 BW5 CH20175 _ Horizontal 
 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -66.50 -2.82 -13.0 53.50 0.90 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1728.18 -12.52 8.90 -13.0 -0.48 359.70 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

2127.18 -45.93 11.89 -13.0 32.93 207.30 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

4677.68 -38.68 26.39 -13.0 25.68 -0.30 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7279.30 -30.91 33.68 -13.0 17.91 325.10 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

14919.58 -39.02 31.88 -13.0 26.02 15.50 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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4.6 LTE Band 4 BW5 CH20175 _ Vertical 
 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

85.64 -68.45 -3.63 -13.0 55.45 271.80 Vertical Vertical Pass 

1728.18 -8.37 8.90 -13.0 -4.63 358.00 Vertical Vertical N/A 

2127.18 -24.82 11.89 -13.0 11.82 0.30 Vertical Vertical N/A 

5188.28 -33.27 27.19 -13.0 20.27 28.90 Vertical Vertical Pass 

8665.21 -29.84 35.28 -13.0 16.84 360.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 

14756.86 -39.51 31.66 -13.0 26.51 74.50 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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4.7 LTE Band 4 BW10 CH20175 _ Horizontal 
 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -65.89 -2.82 -13.0 52.89 137.90 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1723.19 3.74 8.89 -13.0 -16.74 0.40 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

2127.18 -44.35 11.89 -13.0 31.35 117.50 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

5066.71 -37.85 28.01 -13.0 24.85 275.90 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

9905.24 -28.20 37.75 -13.0 15.20 242.40 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

15100.37 -39.86 31.50 -13.0 26.86 317.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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4.8 LTE Band 4 BW10 CH20175 _ Vertical 
 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

92.89 -71.74 -2.89 -13.0 58.74 153.10 Vertical Vertical Pass 

1723.19 7.35 8.89 -13.0 -20.35 1.90 Vertical Vertical N/A 

2127.18 -22.79 11.89 -13.0 9.79 114.10 Vertical Vertical N/A 

5066.71 -38.28 28.01 -13.0 25.28 241.40 Vertical Vertical Pass 

7789.90 -29.80 35.07 -13.0 16.80 152.60 Vertical Vertical Pass 

14973.82 -39.58 31.95 -13.0 26.58 264.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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4.9 LTE Band 4 BW15 CH20175 _ Horizontal 
 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -66.99 -2.82 -13.0 53.99 1.50 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1723.19 0.73 8.89 -13.0 -13.73 1.10 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

2127.18 -44.69 11.89 -13.0 31.69 118.10 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

4507.48 -39.76 25.71 -13.0 26.76 269.20 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7789.90 -29.25 35.07 -13.0 16.25 177.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

14991.90 -39.67 31.97 -13.0 26.67 359.80 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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4.10 LTE Band 4 BW15 CH20175 _ Vertical 
 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

90.47 -69.70 -2.26 -13.0 56.70 6.20 Vertical Vertical Pass 

1723.19 8.35 8.89 -13.0 -21.35 354.30 Vertical Vertical N/A 

2127.18 -44.34 11.89 -13.0 31.34 -0.00 Vertical Vertical N/A 

5066.71 -37.80 28.01 -13.0 24.80 70.40 Vertical Vertical Pass 

8470.70 -29.30 35.75 -13.0 16.30 226.60 Vertical Vertical Pass 

14973.82 -39.51 31.95 -13.0 26.51 331.50 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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4.11 LTE Band 4 BW20 CH20175 _ Horizontal 
 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -65.94 -2.82 -13.0 52.94 4.10 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1718.20 -7.35 8.84 -13.0 -5.65 28.30 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

2127.18 -43.55 11.89 -13.0 30.55 121.60 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

6087.91 -36.54 29.32 -13.0 23.54 178.80 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7984.41 -29.32 35.03 -13.0 16.32 357.80 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

14829.18 -39.58 31.75 -13.0 26.58 52.10 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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4.12 LTE Band 4 BW20 CH20175 _ Vertical 
 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -69.26 -2.82 -13.0 56.26 1.30 Vertical Vertical Pass 

1718.20 1.74 8.84 -13.0 -14.74 -0.00 Vertical Vertical N/A 

2127.18 -43.62 11.89 -13.0 30.62 359.30 Vertical Vertical N/A 

4872.19 -38.57 27.17 -13.0 25.57 256.20 Vertical Vertical Pass 

7279.30 -30.28 33.68 -13.0 17.28 329.60 Vertical Vertical Pass 

14774.94 -39.49 31.68 -13.0 26.49 306.70 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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5. LTE Band 28 

5.1 LTE Band 28 BW3 CH27375 _ Horizontal 
 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -72.58 -2.64 -13.0 59.58 88.40 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

716.98 2.45 2.62 -13.0 -15.45 224.60 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1433.92 -40.89 9.34 -13.0 27.89 205.60 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2127.18 -47.06 11.67 -13.0 34.06 287.50 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

4601.00 -35.62 26.11 -13.0 22.62 287.40 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

8673.32 -34.28 35.30 -13.0 21.28 152.20 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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5.2 LTE Band 28 BW3 CH27375 _ Vertical 
 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

716.98 3.84 2.62 -13.0 -16.84 52.70 Vertical Vertical N/A 

772.62 -60.08 3.35 -13.0 47.08 -0.00 Vertical Vertical N/A 

1433.92 -37.00 9.34 -13.0 24.00 38.90 Vertical Vertical Pass 

3119.70 -38.27 21.84 -13.0 25.27 359.90 Vertical Vertical Pass 

5072.32 -34.71 28.04 -13.0 21.71 264.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 

7795.51 -34.70 35.21 -13.0 21.70 207.80 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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5.3 LTE Band 28 BW5 CH27385 _ Vertical 
 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -65.65 -2.64 -13.0 52.65 97.40 Vertical Vertical Pass 

716.98 4.26 2.62 -13.0 -17.26 71.10 Vertical Vertical N/A 

772.62 -62.48 3.35 -13.0 49.48 358.80 Vertical Vertical N/A 

1433.92 -32.30 9.34 -13.0 19.30 43.40 Vertical Vertical Pass 

4197.01 -36.89 24.42 -13.0 23.89 176.80 Vertical Vertical Pass 

8473.82 -34.85 35.47 -13.0 21.85 107.80 Vertical Vertical Pass 

 

   

M6
M5

M4

M3

M2

M1

20

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

Frequency (MHz)
1000030 100 1000

RSE Test case_FCC_FCC PART 22



 

 

 
Document No: BL‐SZ1680042                                                                                                                                        Page 53 of 59  
 

 
 

5.4 LTE Band 28 BW5 CH27385 _ Horizontal 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

85.64 -67.47 -3.55 -13.0 54.47 145.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

716.98 4.70 2.62 -13.0 -17.70 319.20 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

772.62 -62.16 3.35 -13.0 49.16 324.40 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1433.92 -32.25 9.34 -13.0 19.25 178.30 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

4750.62 -34.48 26.75 -13.0 21.48 109.10 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

8723.19 -33.66 35.31 -13.0 20.66 65.20 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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5.5 LTE Band 28 BW10 CH27410 _ Vertical 
 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -64.69 -2.64 -13.0 51.69 69.90 Vertical Vertical Pass 

716.98 7.64 2.62 -13.0 -20.64 69.90 Vertical Vertical N/A 

1433.92 -31.32 9.34 -13.0 18.32 36.20 Vertical Vertical Pass 

3553.62 -38.16 22.58 -13.0 25.16 358.20 Vertical Vertical Pass 

4810.47 -34.18 27.31 -13.0 21.18 359.80 Vertical Vertical Pass 

8294.26 -33.95 36.17 -13.0 20.95 318.50 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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5.6 LTE Band 28 BW10 CH27410 _ Horizontal 
 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

90.47 -67.86 -2.10 -13.0 54.86 80.20 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

716.98 4.82 2.62 -13.0 -17.82 154.50 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

775.04 -60.10 3.42 -13.0 47.10 332.40 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1433.92 -29.40 9.34 -13.0 16.40 181.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

4765.59 -34.77 26.83 -13.0 21.77 241.50 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

8693.27 -33.36 35.36 -13.0 20.36 357.20 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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5.7 LTE Band 28 BW15 CH27435 _ Vertical 
 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -65.40 -2.64 -13.0 52.40 61.70 Vertical Vertical Pass 

716.98 4.22 2.62 -13.0 -17.22 66.50 Vertical Vertical N/A 

1433.92 -40.46 9.34 -13.0 27.46 31.40 Vertical Vertical Pass 

2536.16 -44.80 13.56 -13.0 31.80 342.60 Vertical Vertical Pass 

4264.34 -36.43 24.87 -13.0 23.43 191.40 Vertical Vertical Pass 

7965.09 -34.57 34.96 -13.0 21.57 231.20 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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5.8 LTE Band 28 BW15 CH27435 _ Horizontal 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

90.47 -68.07 -2.10 -13.0 55.07 44.80 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

716.98 4.92 2.62 -13.0 -17.92 158.60 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

782.29 -61.50 3.76 -13.0 48.50 333.10 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1433.92 -36.84 9.34 -13.0 23.84 126.70 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2117.21 -43.25 11.59 -13.0 30.25 86.30 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

4713.22 -34.86 26.79 -13.0 21.86 12.40 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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5.9 LTE Band 28 BW20 CH27460 _ Vertical 
 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -66.76 -2.64 -13.0 53.76 92.60 Vertical Vertical Pass 

716.98 4.32 2.62 -13.0 -17.32 66.70 Vertical Vertical N/A 

782.29 -60.91 3.76 -13.0 47.91 0.80 Vertical Vertical N/A 

1433.92 -48.58 9.34 -13.0 35.58 44.20 Vertical Vertical Pass 

2152.12 -36.81 11.82 -13.0 23.81 333.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 

4458.85 -36.01 25.54 -13.0 23.01 353.60 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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5.10 LTE Band 28 BW20 CH27460 _ Horizontal 
 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

88.05 -67.63 -2.64 -13.0 54.63 0.30 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

716.98 7.67 2.62 -13.0 -20.67 159.70 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1433.92 -48.82 9.34 -13.0 35.82 177.10 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2152.12 -42.02 11.82 -13.0 29.02 177.10 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

5064.84 -34.20 28.06 -13.0 21.20 224.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7975.06 -34.90 35.10 -13.0 21.90 199.50 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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